Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection: Series 2, Subseries G, Box 7, Folder 23Query Letter Concerning Hollenberg Piano Factory, to Roberts, Frances C., 1958Image 1r02g07-23-000-0091ContentsIndexAbout

Roberts = Corr. 267 23 Query-Hollenberg Douglas S. Rath 920 East Eighth St. Dallas 3, Texas July 11th., 1958 Friday Evening Dr. Frances Roberts 602 Randolph Street untsville, Alabama Dear Dr. Roberts: Mrs. Eleanor E. Murphy, the librarian from the Huntsville Public Library, suggested that I contact you for information regarding a former plano factory of plano making establishment of Henry G. Hollenberg that was once located in Huntsville. Also I would like to learn a little something about one John Shandelle who invented a rubber plano hammer in 1873. Perhaps he even may have made these Indian rubber hanners in Huntsville. For several years I have been engaged in writing a complete history of the American piano and melodeon so any information you can send me reagrding these men will be greatly appreciated. Hoping that this request will not cause you an inconvenience, I remain, Sincerely Yours, Doulas S. Rai

Names:

Hollenberg, Henry G.

Places:

Dallas, TX

Types:

correspondence

Dates:

July 11, 1958

Murpht, Eleanor E., Mrs.

Huntsville, AL

Rath, Douglas S. Roberts, Frances, Dr. Shandelle, John

Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:Series 2, Subseries G, Box 7, Folder 23Query Letter Concerning Hollenberg Piano Factory, to Roberts, Frances C., 1958ContentsIndexAbout

Table of Contents

Image 1 (r02g07-23-000-0091) Table of Contents Name & Place Index About the Collection Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:Series 2, Subseries G, Box 7, Folder 23Query Letter Concerning Hollenberg Piano Factory, to Roberts, Frances C., 1958ContentsIndexAbout

Name & Place Index

Dallas, TX <u>1</u> Hollenberg, Henry G. <u>1</u> Huntsville, AL <u>1</u> Murpht, Eleanor E., Mrs. <u>1</u> Rath, Douglas S. <u>1</u> Roberts, Frances, Dr. <u>1</u> Shandelle, John <u>1</u>

Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection

Preferred Citation: Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.



The UAH Archives and Special Collections M. Louis Salmon Library